504222513 02/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4269190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON MICK	03/14/2013
DALE LEE BRACEY	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RACKSPACE US, INC.	
Street Address:	5000 WALZEM ROAD	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78218	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14186905
Application Number:	14186932
Application Number:	14186919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

Phone: 5128678433

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47015.127;128;129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA S. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Paula S. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment of JMick and DBracey#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of JMick and DBracey#page2.tif

PATENT 504222513 REEL: 041223 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Jason Mick

of

10222 Pony Corral

Converse, Texas, United States of America

Dale Lee Bracey

of

5618 Canaan Cross

San Antonio, Texas, United States of America

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF RACK MANAGEMENT

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, Rackspace US, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5000 Walzem Road, San Antonio, Texas 78218, (hereinafter "Rackspace"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rackspace its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Rackspace, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Rackspace may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Rackspace.

Signed and Sealed:

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

San Antonio, Texas

Morch 14 2013

Toopy Male

State of Texas
County of Blxav

On this _

day of

MAVAM, before me personally appeared Jason Mick, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

Printed Name of Notary

Ywww Pwtz Signature of Notary

LAUREN PARSONS
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
September 20, 2016

Attorney Docket No.: 47015.112/R-115

Customer No. 27683

Signed and Sealed:

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

San Antonio, Texas

3/14/2013

Dale Lee Bracey

State of Texas
County of Black

On this 14th day of

and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

Printed Name of Notary

Signature of Notary

